

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK  
**FROM:** NICHOLAS DREHER  
**SUBJECT:** EDITS TO 05/8/23 PUBLIC UTILITIES SOM MINUTES  
**DATE:** 7/14/2023  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the May 8, 2023, Public Utilities Special Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 1 Header line 3: replace "REGULAR" with "SPECIAL"

Page 1 line 13: replace REDDIC" with "REDDICK"

Page 2 line 18: replace "charge points" with "Chargepoint's"

Page 2 lines 24-25: replace "Charge Points"" with "Chargepoint's"

Page 3 line 3: replace "Charge Points"" with "Chargepoint's"

Page 3 lines 5-6: replace "Charge Points"" with "Chargepoint's"

Page 4 line 7: replace REDDIC" with "REDDICK"

Page 4 line 24: replace REDDIC" with "REDDICK"

Page 4 line 25: replace REDDIC" with "REDDICK"

Page 5 line 10: replace "comments" with "ComEd's"

Page 6 line 2: replace "comet's" with "ComEd's"